Resolution R-2024-____

Whereas, the City of Bay City finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Bay City, that the application for the Office of the Governor Public Safety Office, Criminal Justice Grant, "MDT Update Project" be submitted for the 2024-2025 fiscal year; and

Whereas, the City of Bay City recognizes the need for officers from the Bay City Police Department to be able to have access to updated, high quality equipment and technology necessary for perforiming patrol operations at the highest level possible; and

Whereas, the City of Bay City agrees this project will provide for increased levels of service for the citizens of Bay City and will improve the community's confidence in the ability of our police officers and department; and

Whereas, the City of Bay City agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Office of the Governor Public Safety Office funds, the City of Bay City assures that the funds will be returned to the Office of the Governor in full; and

Whereas, the City of Bay City designates Chief Christella Rodriguez as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, adjust or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency; and

Whereas, the City of Bay City designates Lt. Chris Hadash as the designated Project Director and the Grant Writer of the project.

Now Therefore, Be it Resolved that The City of Bay City approves the submission of the "MDT Update Project" grant application under the Office of the Governor Public Safety Office.

Passed and approved on this 23rd day of January, 2024 by the Bay City Council.

	Robert K. Nelson, Mayor City of Bay City, Texas
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Secretary	City Attorney
Grant application:	